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June 28, 2007  Exhibit 98 FCIC-Appendix III  
 (ALL RECORD TYPES – OUTPUT ERROR FORMAT for ‘.err’) 
 Format/Edits 

 
Field 
No. 

Field Name Begin 
Pos 

Size Picture Field Edits 

 
1 BATCH NO  1 4 9(04)  
2 MDAS PROCESS NO   5 2 9(02)  
3 FCIC DATE   7 8 9(08)  
4 TRAN-SEQ-NO  15 8 9(08)  
5 ERR-SEQ-NO  23 12 9(12)  
6 ERROR TYPE  35 2 9(02)  
7 ERROR CODE  37 5 X(05)  
8 TRAN RECORD TYPE   42 2 9(02)  
9 ERR INS PROVIDER   44 2 X(02)  
10 ERR LOC STATE  46 2 9(02)  
11 ERR COMPANY  48 3 9(03)  
12 ERR POLICY NUM  51 7 X(07)  
13 ERR CROP YEAR  58 4 X(04)  
14 CROP CD  62 4 X(04)  
15 FIELD NAME1  66 15 X(15)  
16 FIELD NAME2  81 15 X(15)  
17 FIELD NAME3  96 15 X(15)  
18 BAD DATA1   111 15 X(15)  
19 BAD DATA2   126 15 X(15)  
20 BAD DATA3  141 15 X(15)  
21 CORR DATA1  156 40 X(40)  
22 CORR DATA2  196 15 X(15)  
23 CORR DATA3  211 15 9(15)  
24 TABLE NAME  226 20 9(20)  
25 PARAGRAPH-NO       246 4 9(04)  
26 INS PLAN CD  250 2 9(02)  
27 LOC COUNTY  252 3 X(03)  
28 RECORD-NUM  255 3 X(03)  
29 TYPE-CD  258 3 X(03)  
30 FILLER  261 2 X(02)  
 


